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Ice Cream Invitational 2006 

Entries due January 4, 2006
	Date:
	Saturday, January 14, 2006
Sunday, January 15, 2006


	Host Team:
	Madison West YMCA Swim Team

5515 Medical Circle

Madison, WI  53719



	Telephone:
	608-276-6616 ext. 342, Alana Brennan, YMCA Head Swim Coach
 Meet Directors - Dave Dahler (608) 277-0513

 - Chuck Johnson (608) 273-8793


	Meet Location:
	Waunakee High School Pool

100 School Drive

Waunakee, WI 53597


	Facilities:
	8-lane, 25-yard pool with starting depth of 71/2 feet and a turning depth of 3½ feet.  The pool has 18” starting blocks and non-turbulent lane dividers. Backstroke flags will be present.

Colorado Timing System with strobe-horn start, touch pads, manual back-up timing buttons in addition to 3 back-up timers per lane. All events will start from the starting blocks.  

Only swimmers, coaches, officials and meet volunteers will be allowed on the pool deck.  Parents will not be allowed on the pool deck unless they are assisting with the meet.  A very nice spectator viewing area is provided.



	Warm-Ups:
	Saturday:            Session 1: 7:00 - 8:00 AM, meet begins at 8:15 AM 

                           Session 2: 11:00 - 12:00 PM, meet re-starts no 

                                             earlier than 12:00 PM

Sunday:              8:00 – 9:00 AM, meet begins at 9:15 AM


	Meet Starts:
	8:15 AM for the morning session (9-10 and 11-12 year olds). The afternoon session will start no earlier than 12:00 PM. (6 & Under, 8 & Under, and 13 & Over).



	Teams:
	TBA

	

	Entries:
	A swimmer may compete in four (4) individual events plus two (2) relays per day.  All teams MUST submit their entries as a HY-TEK export file with a hard copy back-up. E-mail entries will be accepted with the hard copy, back-up disk, fees and waiver arriving in the mail on the due date.  E-mail entries as a zip file and commlink file to davindi@earthlink.net.
Questions regarding entries should be directed to Alana Brennan or Dave Dahler.


	Entry and Fee Deadline:
	$3.50 for each individual event, $10.00 for each relay. Entry disks, fees and waiver are due on Wednesday, January 4, 2006. Make checks payable to “Madison West YMCA Swim Team”. 



	Admission:
	Free admission.  Heat Sheets will be sold at the meet.


	Seeding:
	The meet will be pre-seeded.



	Awards:
	Medals will be awarded for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place for individual events. Ribbons will be awarded for 4th through 16th place.

Ribbons for 1st through 8th place for each relay.
Heat ribbons will be given to all heat winners, which may be presented for a complimentary ice cream treat.



	Clerk of Course:
	There will be a Clerk of Course ONLY for the 8 & Under swimmers.  The Clerk of Course will be staged near the pool and swimmers will be escorted into the pool area.  Swimmers for all other events should report directly to their assigned lanes.



	Concessions:
	Delicious food, beverages and snacks will be available for purchase throughout the meet in the concession area.  No food is allowed in the pool area.



	Scoring:
	This meet will be scored 1st through 16th place. 

 

	Officials:
	TBD



	Meet Conduct:
	Each club is responsible for the conduct of its swimmers.  Any person, who, in the opinion of the Meet Director or Officials, is harmful to others or to other’s property, will be required to leave the competition.



	Rest Area:
	A commons/lunchroom will be used as a rest area for the swimmers.   Running, throwing or rough play will not be tolerated for safety reasons. Teams are responsible for cleaning up their areas at the end of the meet.  Thank you.



	Final Results:
	Each participating club shall receive one copy of final meet results. Results for Team Manager will be available at the conclusion of the meet (provide your own diskette) or via e-mail shortly thereafter.



	Meet Directors:
	Dave Dahler – (608) 277-0513
Chuck Johnson – (608) 273-8793



	Deadline:
	All entries, fees and waiver must be received no later than Wednesday, January 4, 2006.  

Mail hard copy & checks to: Alana Brennan

                                             Madison West YMCA Wave Swim Team

                                             5515 Medical Circle

                                 Madison, WI 53719

e-mail hy-tek entries to:       davindi@earthlink.net 
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Madison West YMCA Wave’s 2006

Ice Cream Invitational Swim Meet
Schedule of Events
Saturday, January 14, 2006
	Event Number

Girls
	Age Group
	Event
	Event Number

Boys

	
	
	Morning Session
	

	1
	9-10
	200 Medley Relay
	2

	3
	11-12
	200 Medley Relay
	4

	5
	9-10
	200 Freestyle
	6

	7
	11-12
	200 Freestyle
	8

	9
	9-10
	50 Back
	10

	11
	11-12
	50 Back
	12

	13
	9-10
	100 Breast
	14

	15
	11-12
	100 Breast
	16

	17
	9-10
	50 Free
	18

	19
	11-12
	50 Free
	20

	21
	9-10
	100 IM
	22

	23
	11-12
	100 IM
	24

	25
	9-10
	50 Fly
	26

	27
	11-12
	50 Fly
	28

	29
	9-10
	100 Back
	30

	31
	11-12
	100 Back
	32

	33
	9-10
	50 Breast
	34

	35
	11-12
	50 Breast
	36

	37
	9-10
	200 Free Relay
	38

	39
	11-12
	200 Free Relay
	40

	
	
	BREAK
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	Afternoon Session
	

	41
	8&U
	100 Medley Relay
	42

	43
	13&Older
	200 Medley Relay
	44

	45
	6&U
	25 Free
	46

	47
	8&U
	25 Free
	48

	49
	13&Older
	200 Freestyle
	50

	51
	6&U
	25 Back
	52

	53
	8&U
	25 Back
	54

	55
	13&Older
	100 Back
	56

	57
	6&U
	25 Breast
	58

	59
	8&U
	25 Breast
	60

	61
	OPEN
	200 Breast
	62

	63
	8&U
	50 Free
	64

	65
	13&Older
	50 Free
	66

	67
	8&U
	100 IM
	68

	69
	13&Older
	200 IM
	70

	71
	6&U
	25 Fly
	72

	73
	8&U
	25 Fly
	74

	75
	13&Older
	100 Fly
	76

	77
	8&Under
	100 Free Relay
	78

	79
	OPEN
	200 Back
	80

	81
	13&Older
	100 Breast
	82

	83
	13&Older
	200 Free Relay
	84


Madison West YMCA Wave’s 2006

Ice Cream Invitational Swim Meet
Schedule of Events

Sunday, January 15, 2006
	Event Number

Girls
	Age Group
	Event
	Event Number

Boys

	
	
	Morning Session
	

	85
	9-10
	100 Fly
	86

	87
	11-12
	100 Fly
	88

	89
	OPEN
	200 Fly
	90

	91
	9-10
	100 Free
	92

	93
	11-12
	100 Free
	94

	95
	13&Older
	100 Free
	96

	97
	9-10
	200 IM
	98

	99
	11-12
	200 IM
	100

	101
	OPEN
	400 IM **
	102

	103
	12&Under
	500 Free **
	104

	105
	13&Older
	500 Free **
	106


** Heats of the 400 IM and 500 Freestyle may be limited to the top 24 seeded individuals depending on the length of the timeline. Coaches may be asked for proof of time in these events to ensure accuracy. The decision to limit these events will be posted on the MWY Wave website two days after the entry deadline.

Madison West YMCA Wave

Ice Cream Invitational Meet

January 14-15, 2006
Official Entry Form and Waiver
In consideration of the acceptance of these entries, for myself and all members of the team, I represent together with all heirs, representatives and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against Madison West YMCA Wave Swim Team, Madison West YMCA, US Swimming, WI Swimming and the meet officials for injuries and/or expenses incurred by me/us at this meet or while on the road to and from this meet.  I/We are bonafide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

Signature of Team Official:










Team Name:












Team Abbreviation:











Coach(es):












Address for Final Results:










Contact Name and Phone:










Contact e-mail address:  










Summary of Entry Fees

Number of Individual Swims:


  X   $3.50 = 





Number of Relays




  X $10.00 = 





Total Amount of Check Enclosed:  








Check #: 




Make Checks payable to “Madison West YMCA Swim Team”

Mail Entries to:  
Alana Brennan

Madison West YMCA Wave Swim Team

5515 Medical Circle

Madison, WI 53719
Direct Questions to: Alana Brennan, Swim Coach, 608-276-6616, ext 342

ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY Wednesday, January 4th, 2006
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